Smt. Durgadevi Sharma Charitable Trust



6.2.1 The institutional perspective plan is effectively deployed and functioning of the institutional bodies is effective and efficient as visible from policies, administrative setup, appointment, service rules, and procedures, etc

University Approval Letter for Appointment

INDEX

Sr. NO	Particular	Page No
1	University Approval Letter for Appointment	2

I/C PRINCIPAL Chandrabhan Sharma College of Arts, Science & Commerce Powai-Vihar, Powai, Mumbai - 400 076 Tel. 25704526 / 25704530

> Chandrabhan Sharma College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Adi Shankaracharya Marg, Powai - Vihar, Powai, Mumbai - 400076. Tel.: 022-25704526 / 25704530 Email: info@cscollege.co.in Web: www.cscollege.co.in

> > 1

Smt. Durgadevi Sharma Charitable Trust



Chandrabhan Sharma College Arts, Science & Commerce

(Affiliated to the University of Mumbai) Accredited by NAAC 'B+'

Phone No.-022-22708741 email-concolsection@gmail.com



TAAS (CT) Room No. 204 Fort Campus, M.G. Rcad, Mumbai – 400 032.

Date: 07/ 07/2017

Ref. No. : TAAS (CT)/ICD/2017 -18/ 4599 To, The Managing Trustee, Smt. Durgadevi Sharma Charitable Trust's Chandrabhan Sharma College of Arts, Science and Commerce, A.S. Marg, Pawai-Vihar, Powai, Mumbai – 400 076.

Sir.

Please refer to your letter No. CBS/2016-17/OW/, dated 1st March, 2017, forwarding therewith the reports of appointments of the following teachers in their respective subjects in your College for consideration of the University.

Sr. No.	Name of the Teachers	Nature of Appointment & remarks	
1.	Shri Vishwanath Vinod Acharya	Full-time Assistant Professor in BAF, w.e.f. 01.03.2017.	
2.	Ms. Atibudhi Arpita Ashok	Full-time Assistant Professor in BAF, w.e.f. 01.03.2017.	
3.	Shri Shah Tushar Umedray	Full-time Assistant Professor in BAF, w.e.f. 01.03.2017.	
4.	Ms. Sharanya Sanoj	Full-time Assistant Professor in BMM w.e.f. 01.03.2017.	
5.	Shri Ubale Sunil Tryambak	Full-time Librarian w.e.f. 01.03.2017.	

In this connection, I am directed to inform you that the appointments mentioned a Sr. Nos. 1 to 5 have been approved by the University as mentioned against each of them as per University circular No. CONCOL/TAU/40 of 2012-13, dated 19th March, 2013 and the Ni report for the post of Assistant Professor in B.Sc. (IT), BMS, BBI, BFM and Economics have been accepted as the applications have not been received from eligible candidates for the post.

Further, you are requested to communicate the above decision to the teacher: concerned in writing as per S.109-C along with the copy of this letter.

Please note that if any discrepancy is found in this approval, the University reserves the right to withdraw the approval at any time.

I/C PRINCIPAL Chandrabhan Sharma College of Arts, Science & Commerce Powai-Vihar, Powai, Mumbai - 400 076 Tel. 25704526 / 25704530

> Chandrabhan Sharma College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Adi Shankaracharya Marg, Powai - Vihar, Powai, Mumbai - 400076. Tel.: 022-25704526 / 25704530 Email: info@cscollege.co.in Web: www.cscollege.co.in

> > 2